Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/21/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soloco, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2700 Research Forest Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77381	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78901837	SOLOCO
Registration Number:	2977457	BRAVO
Registration Number:	2435274	DURA-BASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900095551

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7976

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/1247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy M. Lok

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0037

. \$500,000 7890/18;

Signature:	/ml/
Date:	01/04/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=SoloTR#page1.tif source=SoloTR#page2.tif source=SoloTR#page3.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made this 2/5+

day of December, 2007, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., with an office located at 2200 Ross

Avenue, 6th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75201, as Agent (the "Agent") for the several banks and other

financial institutions (the "Lenders").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated

December 29, 2006 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between SOLOCO, L.L.C., and

Agent.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted

Agent a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the

Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Agent hereby releases and

terminates its security interest under the Trademark Security Agreement in and to the Trademark

Collateral including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral described in the exhibits attached

to the Trademark Security Agreement and attached as Schedule 1 hereto, recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 2007. For avoidance of doubt, this Release does

not release any other security interest Agent has in or to the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in

Trademarks to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

455659

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

As Agent for the Lenders

By: Name: J. Devin Mock
Title: Vice President

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

455659

Schedule 1 IP TRADEMARKS

Title	Appln No./Reg No.	Reel/Frame; Date
SOLOCO	78/901,837	3476/0942 dd 2/7/07;
BRAVO	2,977,457	3476/0942 dd 2/7/07;
DURA-BASE	2,435,274	3476/0942 dd 2/7/07;

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

455659

RECORDED: 01/04/2008